

Colonial First State Investments Limited ABN 98 002 348 352 AFS Licence 232468 Level 29 52 Martin Place Sydney GPO Box 3956 Sydney NSW 2001 Telephone 02 9303 3000 Facsimile 02 9303 3200 colonialfirststate.com.au

Investor Services 13 13 36

1 July 2007

To whom it may concern

Colonial First State – FirstChoice Personal Super, Colonial First State – FirstChoice Employer Super and Colonial First State – FirstChoice Wholesale Personal Super are part of the Colonial First State – FirstChoice Superannuation Trust ('the Fund'). The Fund is a complying, resident, regulated superannuation fund and is constituted under a trust deed dated 29 April 1998.

The Colonial First State Rollover & Superannuation Fund is a complying, resident, regulated superannuation fund and is constituted under a trust deed dated 2 March 1994.

The trustee of both funds is Colonial First State Investments Limited ('the trustee'). In the event that either funds' complying status was revoked the trustee would receive notice to that effect under section 63 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act. The trustee confirms that it has not received nor does it expect to receive any such notice.

Yours faithfully

Nigel McCammon

General Manager, Client Services

For and on behalf of the trustee, Colonial First State Investments Limited

Please note: This letter can be given to the fund you are transferring from to confirm that the fund is a complying superannuation fund.

Colonial First State – FirstChoice Personal Super: ABN 26 458 298 557

(SPIN FSF0217AU)

Colonial First State - FirstChoice Wholesale Personal Super: ABN 26 458 298 557

(SPIN FSF0511AU)

Colonial First State – FirstChoice Employer Super: ABN 26 458 298 557

(SPIN FSF0361AU)

Colonial First State Rollover & Superannuation Fund: ABN 88 854 638 840

(SPIN FSF0172AU)

Superannuation Fund Numbers (SFNs) are no longer used. The ABN and SPIN can be used for purposes of identifying the fund for rollovers or other purposes.